Recreation and

Participant Satisfaction Survey - Fall 2018 Sport Operations

363 Responses | Survey was sent to 2562 bouldering wall and group ex users, 2194 climbing wall and fitness
members, 1045 program participants, 1800 IM participants, and the club sport execs

Recreation and Sport Operations Participant Learning Outcomes:

LIniversity of Wisconsin

Eau Claire

CONNECTION: Students who participate in Recreation programs experience connection with university staff, fellow students, and the UWEC Campus.

INCLUSION: Students who participate in Recreation programs will feel welcomed, supported, and safe.

WELLNESS: Students who participate in Recreation programs will experience the positive impact of health and wellness in their lives.

RECRUITMENT: The opportunities provided by Recreation

What is your status? contributed to my decision to attend UW-Eau Claire.
% Count % Count

UWEC Student 95.04% 345 Strongly Agree 11.29% 41 AGREE =
UWEC Faculty/Staff 4.13% 15 Agree 20.11% 73 31.40%
Other 0.83% 3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 38.29% 139
Total 100% 363 Disagree 26.17% 95

Strongly Disagree 4.13% 15

Total 100% 363

RETENTION: The opportunities provided by Recreation contribute to

Select the area(s) of Recreation you've had experience with: . ) . )
my decision to remain at UW-Eau Claire through graduation.
% Count % Count

Intramural Sports 95.04% 151 Strongly Agree 14.05% 51 AGREE =
Club Sports 4.13% 47 Agree 31.13% 113 45.18%
Fitness Center 0.83% 181 Neither Agree nor Disagree 38.84% 141

Group Exercise Classes 100% 262 Disagree 12.67% 46

EAC Adventure Trip 4.36% 38 Strongly Disagree 3.31% 12

Ropes Course 6.31% 55 Total 100% 363

Climbing/Bouldering Wall 12.50% 109

Employee of Recreation 3.33% 29

Total 100% 872




Please rate your level of agreement with the following statements:

Question

Strongly
Agree

Agree

AGREE

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Total

CONNECTION: My experience with
Recreation helps me feel like | belong at
UW-Eau Claire.

46.56%

169

42.15%

153

88.71%

9.92%

36

1.38%

0.00%

363

CONNECTION: My experience with
Recreatio helps me feel more connected
to my peers.

40.22%

146

47.38%

172

87.60%

10.47%

38

1.93%

0.00%

363

INCLUSION: My experience with
Recreation helps me have a greater
appreciation for equity, diversity and
inclusiveness.

27.55%

100

32.51%

118

60.06%

31.68%

115

6.89%

25

1.38%

363

INCLUSION: | feel welcome and safe
when participating in Recreation
programs or using facilities.

52.89%

192

41.87%

152

94.76%

4.68%

17

0.28%

0.28%

363

WELLNESS: Recreation helps me cope
with stress.

58.95%

214

37.74%

137

96.69%

3.31%

12

0.00%

0.00%

363

WELLNESS: My experience with
Recreation makes me feel good about my
health.

61.16%

222

35.54%

129

96.70%

2.48%

0.83%

0.00%

363

WELLNESS: | feel great when participating
in Recreation programs and/or using
facilities.

55.92%

203

40.22%

146

96.14%

3.86%

14

0.00%

0.00%

363

WELLNESS: The opportunities provided
by Recreation help me create balance in
my life.

48.76%

177

43.25%

157

92.01%

7.16%

26

0.83%

0.00%

363

WELLNESS: My experience with
Recreation programs improves my
academic performance.

22.87%

83

33.88%

123

56.75%

39.39%

143

3.86%

14

0.00%

363




If you could add a Recreation program, event, etc., what would you add?

Karate

80's style Step class

| feel like they have it all

N/A

a better rock wall

| would make the fitness cente

New climbing wall with leads

Ice climbing

A gun safety program

A indoor ropes course

Idek

No

None

indoor canoeing/kayaking

A reffing program they allsuck

advocate for club sports teams

Indoor hockey

None

None

Inter mural baseball

An Exercise is Medicine Expo

Archery

Intramural Swimming (not club)

None

None

Intramural Tennis again!!

Archery

badminton

Intramural/club tennis

None they have all | enjoy

None!

Jazzercize

Badminton as an intramural

Badmitten class!

Jazzercize

None.

Nothing

Jump Rope class

Battleship in the pool

bigger bouldering wall

karaoke

Nothing

Nothing

karate

Nothing that | could think of

Body Pump group exercise class

Boffer

kayaking trips on campus

Open gym similar to high schoo

Kettle bell class for all

Bootcamp

Bowling

Kick boxing

Open gymnastics,batting cages

Organized play for racquetball

Kickball Tourney

bowling

Bowling

Kickboxing

Outreach to adaptive sports

Pickleball

kickboxing

Bowling

Bowling

Kyaking

Pickleball

Pilates

La Crosse

Boxing

Boxing

Larger rope climbing wall

pond hockey

quidditch

Lifting class

Boxing

Bring back intramural kickball

Local bike trips

Running club, glow run

self defense class

lower campus group ex classes

Self Defense classes




Canalope ultimate frisbee

cheap, local day trips

Lower Campus Gym

Club Softball Team

Madden Tournament

ShuffleBoard

Curling

master class dance classes

Sit volleyball

Dance

Mediation yoga before finals

Ski trip

Dance as a sport, not a club

Meditation

Something including animals

Dance classes

Meditation

Spike ball tournament

Dance classes where you learn

message techniques, meditation

Spikeball

Dance Group Exercise Classes

More adventure trip options

Sport Tournements

Disc Golf Leagues

more climbing events

Swimming!

Early morningt cycling classes

More different intermural spor

Swing Dance Class

Fencing

More early group exercise time

swing dancing

Fencing

More events in Zorn arena

Table tennis tournament

Fishing

More Group Ex Cycling!!!!

Tennis

Fitness center on lower campus

more intramural teams

Trap Shooting Team

Flag Football

More open gym

tumble team

football!

More open gym

ultimate frisbee

Free access to climbing wall

more paddle boarding yoga

Water Aerobics

Free gym membership

More relaxation based classes

Water aerobics!

Free gym, self-defence class

More special events/classes

Water polo

Free snowshoeing class in wint

more types of group exercises!

Weekend Group Exercise

Futsal

more weekend group classes

weight lifting class

Group fitness classes on lower

more yoga

weightlifting classes/training

Grouse hunt

more yoga classes to group

Wiffle Ball Tournament

Hiking

More Yoga Times!

Winter broom ball

Hiking

More ziplines

wmns football, spike ball

Hockey

Morning cycling classes

yearly ski programs

How to workout pamphlets@crest

N/A

Yoga sculpt at better times

| enjoy anytime of soccer game

N/A

zumba

n/a

Zumba




